

From: Danielle Sonstag	Fax: 18132518715	To:	Fax: (850) 617-6381	Page: 3 of 5	08/28/2019 2:25 PM
DocuSign Envelope ID	: DE5B2629-AAB9-4686	9301-DE831C00AAAE	H1900026	00893	5
		со	VER LEITER		
TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corpor MCMS PROPE	rations			
SUBJ	ест:	Name of Li	mited Liability Company		
The e	nclosed Articles of Or	ganization and fec(s) a	re submitted for filing.		
Pleas	e return all correspond GHADA SKAF		natter to the following:		
	<u>+_</u>	<u> </u>	Name of Person		
	LIESER SKA	FF ALEXANDER			
			Firm/Company		
	403 N. HOW	ARD AVENUE			
			Address		
	TAMPA, FL	33606			
	mcilwain6@g	mail.com	City/State and Zip Code		
	E-r	nail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report notificat	tion)	
For fu	rther information conc		nse call: 813 280-1256		
	GHADA SKAF	r∘ at(
	Name	of Person	Area Code Daytime Telepho	ne Number	
Enc	losed is a check for the	following amount:			
×\$12	5.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	S160.00 Filing F Certificate of Sta Certified Copy (additional copy is	enclosed)
	New Fili Division P.O. Bo	Address ng Section of Corporations x 6327 see, FL 32314	<u>Street Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corpora Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cen Tallahassee, FL 323	itions r nter Circle	28 PH 5: 24

H190002600893

From: Danielle Sonnlag	Fax: 18132518715	To:	F	ax: (850) 6	17-6381		Page: 4 o	15	08/2	8/2019 2:25 PM
DocuSign Envelope	D: DE582629-AAB9-4686	-9301-DE831C00AAA	e F	119	000	26	00	8	9	3
	ARTICLESOFO	RGANIZATION FOR	FLORIDA LIN	III ED LI/	ABILITY CO	MPANY				
ARTICLE		S								
i ne name o	Tthe Limited Liability C	ompany is:								
<u>1</u>	CMS PROPERTIES			·						
	(Must contain	the words "Limited	Liability Com	pany, "L.	.L.C.," or "l	LLC.")				
	II - Address: address and street addr	ess of the principal o	office of the Li	mited Lis	ability Com	pany is:				
	Principal [®]	Office Address:			Ma	iling Ad	dress:			
	15 W SPANISH MAI	N STREET			SPANISH		STREET	_	_	
- -	TAMPA, FL 33602	<u> </u>		TAMPA	, FL 336	509	<u> </u>		-	
(The Limite anoth er bus	III - Registered Agent d Liability Company ca iness entity with an acti nd the Florida street add	nnot serve as its own ve Florida registratio	n Registered A on.)				ndividua	l or		
	-	LIESER SKAFF A		· · ·						
			Name							
	•	403 N. HOWARD								
		Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box <u>P</u>	<u>IUT</u> acce						
	-	TAMPA City	FL State		<u>336</u> Zip	06				
		City	State		zaμ					

.

•

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

- Guada Skaff Liver - 1025-10000F Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

، ، ،					
From: Danlelle Sonntag	Fax: 18132518715	To:	Fax: (850) 617-6383	Page: 5 of 5	08/28/2019 2:25 PM
DocuSign Envelope IC): DE582629-AAB9-4686	-9301-DE831C00AAAE	H19000.	26008	93

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	MICHAEL MCILWAIN
	15 W SPANISH MAIN STREET
	TAMPA, FL 33609
AMBR	CRISTINA MCILWAIN
	15 W SPANISH MAIN STREET
	TAMPA, FL 33609
AMBR	MATTHEW AHRENS
	424 ISLE BAY DRIVE
	APOLLO BEACH, FL 33672
AMBR	SARA AHRENS
<u></u>	424 ISLE BAY DRIVE
	APOLLO BEACH, FL 33672

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>AUGUST 27, 2019</u>. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

:	
	M
•	This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	MICHAEL MCILWAIN
	Typed or printed name of signce
	Filing Fees:
	\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
•	\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
	\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

41900001 00892